DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1345.50 Rec:\$40.00

TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

2022-991558

\$1,385.50 Pgs=4

11/10/2022 11:19 AM

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Jeffrey P Tutino Dayna C Tutino 11652 Fenwick Pl Dublin, CA 94568

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Same as above

Escrow No. 2204240-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Pursuant to NRS 239h 030)

(Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1220-21-710-134 R.P.T.T. \$1,345.50 SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Charlene A. McHale, Surviving Co-Trustee of The McHale Family Trust dated August 3, 2016

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Jeffrey P Tutino and Dayna C Tutino, Trustees of the Jeffrey and Dayna Tutino 2022 Trust

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows: SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

Charlene A. McHale, Trustee of The McHale Family Trust dated August 3, 2016

Charlene A McHale, Surviving Co-

Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA California County of Douglas Orange

} ss:

This instrument was acknowledged before me on, by Charlene A. McHale, Surviving Co-Trustee

NOTARY PUBLIC JEN H. Trager

YEN H. TRAGER
Notary Public - California
Orange County
Commission # 2303296
My Comm. Expires Sep 23, 2023

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed under escrow No. 02204240.

CALIFORNIA ALL PURPOSE ACKNO	OWLEDGMENT
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only t document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, a	
State of California } State of California } SS. County of Orange }	
On 10/31/2022 before me, Yen H. T	rager , Notary Public,
personally appeared, <u>Charlene A. McHale</u>	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the period to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	executed the same in his/her/their ne instrument the person(s), or the entity
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State paragraph is true and correct.	of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Notary's Signature Yea H. Trager	YEN H. TRAGER  Notary Public - California  Orange County Commission # 2303296 My Comm. Expires Sep 23, 2023
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preve Description of Attached Document:	ent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.
Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed  (Title or description of stracked document)	
(Title or description of attached document continued)  Date of Document: 10/31/2022	
Number of Pages: 3	
Number of Fages.	
(additional information)	
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER:  (X) Individual(s) ( ) Partner(s) ( ) Attorney-in-Fact ( ) Trustee(s)  ( ) Corporate Officer	

Order No.: 02204240-RLT

## **EXHIBIT A**

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 477 as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 7, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on March 27, 1974, in Book 374, Page 676, as Document No. 72456, Official Records.

APN: **1220-21-710-134** 



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number	r(s)	\ \
a.	1220-21-710-134		
b.	de distribution of the same		garage-statistic dataser
¢.			
d.			
2.	Type of Property:		
 a.	☐ Vacant Land	b. ✓ Single Fam. I	Res. FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. 🛘 2-4 Piex	Book Page
e.	☐ Apt. Bldg	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
g.	☐ Agricultural	h.   Mobile Homs	
i.	Other	/	
	Company of the Control of the Contro		6 94E 000 00
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	and the second s	\$ 345,000.00
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclos	sure Only (value of prop	eny) \$
C.	Transfer Tax Value		\$ 345,000.00
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:	<b>\$</b> 1,345.50
4.	If Exemption Claimed		
	a. Transfer Tax Exen	nption, per NRS 375.090	), Section
	b. Explain Reason fo	r Exemption:	
	Note has a constrained to biological select of the selection of the select	adallocation of Antheometria Commission Principles (1997) process and specialized in Commission (1997) were being	The Control of the Co
5.	Partial Interest: Percen	tage being transferred:	%
375.11 by doc that dis of 10%	0, that the information pro umentation if called upon allowance of any claimed of the tax due plus inter	wided is correct to the b to substantiate the infol exemption, or other de est at 1% per month. P	nenalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS est of their information and belief, and can be supported mation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree termination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty ursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be
jointly a	and severally liable for an		
Signa	iture	1 ws ben	ele Capacity 49erus
Signa	iture	0	Capacity
			/ /
	SELLER (GRANTOR) IN		BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED		(REQUIRED)
Print	Name: Charlene A. McHa	ale, Surviving Co-	Print Name: Jeffrey P Tutino and Dayna C Tutino, Trustees of the Jeffrey and Dayna Tutino
	ee of The McHale Family	Trust dated August	プランク Trust
3, 20			Address: 11652 Fenwick PI
	ess: 12242 Skyline Dr	many . As a proposition of the statement of the specific property for the state of the Statement of the state	City: Dublin
martines of art on Miles have	Santa Ana : CA Zip: 92705	min di projeti (2 repopping de le diserce di Alemaniero de la Mariana (di Pri). Mi dallare "Propriero i	State: CA Zip: 94568
State	The state of the s	and the party to the continues of the analysis of the analysis of the continues of the continues of the second	And the USA Committee of Springer Conference of Agency Conference of Age
- 1			ORDING (Required if not Setler or Buyer)
	Name: Ticor Title of Neva	ada, inc.	Escrow No.: 02204240-020-RLT
	ess: 1483 US Highway 3		- September 12 - Management 12
City,	State, Zip: Gardnerville, l	NV 89410	And the second s

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED